
2024 CalPERS HEALTH BENEFIT PREMIUMS 
Cal Poly Humboldt 

HEALTH PLAN Enrolled Employee & 
Eligible Dependents 

Total Monthly 
Premium 

All Employee Groups 
 (except Unit 6) Unit 6 

Amount Paid 
by CSU 

Amount Paid 
by Employee 

Amount Paid 
by CSU 

 Amount Paid 
by Employee 

BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ 
CALIFORNIA HMO 

Employee Only $892.49 $892.49 $0.00 $892.49 $0.00 
Employee + 1 $1,784.98 $1,784.98 $0.00 $1,784.98 $0.00 
Employee + 2 or more $2,320.47 $2,320.47 $0.00 $2,320.47 $0.00

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 
TRADITIONAL HMO 
CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only $1,197.94 $983.00 $214.94 $988.00 $209.94 
Employee + 1  $2,395.88 $1,890.00 $505.88 $1,900.00 $495.88 
Employee + 2 or more $3,114.64 $2,366.00 $748.64 $2,386.00 $728.64

WESTERN HEALTH 
ADVANTAGE HMO  

Employee Only $807.23 $807.23 $0.00 $807.23 $0.00 
Employee + 1  $1,614.46 $1,614.46 $0.00 $1,614.46 $0.00 
Employee + 2 or more $2,098.80 $2,098.80 $0.00 $2,098.80 $0.00 
Employee Only $983.00 $232.87 $ 988.00 $227.87 
Employee + 1  $1,890.00 $541.74 $1,900.00 $531.74 
Employee + 2 or more 

$1,215.87
$2,431.74 
$3,161.26 $2,366.00 $795.26 $2,386.00 $775.26 

Employee Only $859.31 $859.31 $0.00 $859.31 $0.00 
Employee + 1 $1,718.62 $1,718.62 $0.00 $1,718.22 $0.00 
Employee + 2 or more $2,234.21 $2,234.21 $0.00 $2,234.21 $0.00 

PEACE OFFICERS 
RESEARCH ASSOCIATION 
OF CALIFORNIA (PORAC)* 

Employee Only $853.00 $853.00 $0.00 
Employee + 1  $1,708.00 $1,708.00 $0.00 N/A N/A 
Employee + 2 or more $2,220.00 $2,220.00 $0.00 

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS EPO 
CALIFORNIA (Restricted to 
Del Norte County) 

Employee Only $1,215.87 $983.00 $232.87 $988.00 $227.87 
Employee + 1 $2,431.74 $1,890.00 $541.74 $1,900.00 $531.74 
Employee + 2 or more $3,161.26 $2,366.00 $795.26 $2,386.00 $775.26 

*This plan is restricted to employees in unit 8, State University Police Association (SUPA) and requires membership.

PERS PLATINUM PPO 

PERS GOLD 

CALIFORNIA (Restricted to 
Del Norte County) 

Employee Only 
Employee + 1 
Employee + 2 or more 

BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ EPO 

$892.49 $892.49 $0.00 $892.49 $0.00 
$1,784.98 $1,784.98 $0.00 $1,784.98 $0.00 
$2,320.47 $2,320.47 $0.00 $2,320.47 $0.00

$892.49 
$1,784.98 
$2,320.47

$892.49 
$1,784.98 
$2,320.47

$892.49 
$1,784.98 
$2,320.47 

$892.49 
$1,784.98 
$2,320.47 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$892.49 
$1,784.98
$2,320.47 

$892.49 
$1,784.98
$2,320.47 

California PPO




