## **CSU** The California State University

## 2024 CalPERS HEALTH BENEFIT PREMIUMS Cal Poly Humboldt

HEALTH PLAN	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	Total Monthly Premium	All Employee Groups (except Unit 6)		Unit 6	
			Amount Paid by CSU	Amount Paid by Employee	Amount Paid by CSU	Amount Paid by Employee
BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ CALIFORNIA HMO	Employee Only	\$892.49	\$892.49	\$0.00	\$892.49	\$0.00
	Employee + 1	\$1,784.98	\$1,784.98	\$0.00	\$1,784.98	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,320.47	\$2,320.47	\$0.00	\$2,320.47	\$0.00
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS TRADITIONAL HMO CALIFORNIA	Employee Only	\$1,197.94	\$983.00	\$214.94	\$988.00	\$209.94
	Employee + 1	\$2,395.88	\$1,890.00	\$505.88	\$1,900.00	\$495.88
	Employee + 2 or more	\$3,114.64	\$2,366.00	<b>\$748.64</b>	\$2,386.00	\$728.64
WESTERN HEALTH ADVANTAGE HMO	Employee Only	\$807.23	\$807.23	\$0.00	\$807.23	\$0.00
	Employee + 1	\$1,614.46	\$1,614.46	\$0.00	\$1,614.46	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,098.80	\$2,098.80	\$0.00	\$2,098.80	\$0.00
PERS PLATINUM PPO	Employee Only	\$1,215.87	\$983.00	\$232.87	\$ 988.00	\$227.87
	Employee + 1	\$2,431.74	\$1,890.00	\$541.74	\$1,900.00	\$531.74
	Employee + 2 or more	\$3,161.26	\$2,366.00	\$795.26	\$2,386.00	\$775.26
PERS GOLD California PPO	Employee Only	\$859.31	\$859.31	\$0.00	\$859.31	\$0.00
	Employee + 1	\$1,718.62	\$1,718.62	\$0.00	\$1,718.22	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,234.21	\$2,234.21	\$0.00	\$2,234.21	\$0.00
PEACE OFFICERS RESEARCH ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA (PORAC)*	Employee Only	\$853.00	\$853.00	\$0.00		
	Employee + 1	\$1,708.00	\$1,708.00	\$0.00	N/A	N/A
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$0.00		
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS EPO CALIFORNIA (Restricted to Del Norte County)	Employee Only	\$1,215.87	\$983.00	\$232.87	\$988.00	\$227.87
	Employee + 1	\$2,431.74	\$1,890.00	\$541.74	\$1,900.00	\$531.74
	Employee + 2 or more	\$3,161.26	\$2,366.00	\$795.26	\$2,386.00	\$775.26
BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ EPO	Employee Only	\$892.49	\$892.49	\$0.00	\$892.49	\$0.00
CALIFORNIA (Restricted to Del Norte County)	Employee + 1	\$1,784.98	\$1,784.98	\$0.00	\$1,784.98	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,320.47	\$2,320.47	\$0.00	\$2,320.47	\$0.00

\*This plan is restricted to employees in unit 8, State University Police Association (SUPA) and requires membership.